CH \$290.00 286765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	48 South Service Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2867651	ONE COMPANY. ONE WORLD. ONE SOURCE.	
Registration Number:	3044709	VAPORSAVER	
Registration Number:	3136863	11A	
Registration Number:	3163680	11-B	
Registration Number:	3175030	12VW	
Registration Number:	3121859	241TPS	
Registration Number:	3166198	66REC	
Registration Number:	3134094	7H	
Registration Number:	3091419	7HB	ı
Registration Number:	3823768	ACCUFLO	
Registration Number:	4890159	68EZR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123101895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 626 4242

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey Utrata

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0101

900390396

	452 Fifth Avenue		
Address Line 4: Nev	V York, NEW YORK 10018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000371- 50157042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey Utrata Authorized Attorney		
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Utrata/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=U.S. Assignment No. 1_Fueling Components#page1.tif			
source=U.S. Assignment No. 1_Fueling Components#page2.tif			
source=U.S. Assignment No. 1_Fueling Components#page3.tif			
source=U.S. Assignment No. 1_Fueling Components#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 48 South Service Road, Suite 310, Melville, NY 11747 ("Assignee"), does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein throughout the world set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

To be held and enjoyed by Assignee, along with the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect damages for the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 31, 2016. From and after said date, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

[Signature page follows]

1351951-v4\NYCDMS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed.

This 31st day of December, 2016.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

By: Name: Ivonne M. Cabrera

Title: Vice President & Secretary

[Signature Page - Trademark Assignment (DCF to Clove Park) (OPW FC IP Restructuring 2016)]

Schedule A

LICENSEE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION #	REGISTERED DATE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	MARK
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Venezuela	39753-F	08-May-61		05-Oct-59	OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	2867651	27-Jul-04	78-013288	19-Jun-00	ONE COMPANY. ONE WORLD. ONE SOURCE.
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3044709	17-Jan-06	78-407764	26-Apr-04	VAPORSAVER Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3136863	29-Aug-06	78-491297	29-Sep-04	11A Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3163680	24-Oct-06	78-491301	29-Sep-04	11-B Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3175030	21-Nov-06	78-491491	29-Sep-04	12VW Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3121859	25-Jul-06	78-491562	29-Sep-04	241TPS Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3166198	31-Oct-06	78-491694	29-Sep-04	66REC Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3134094	22-Aug-06	78-491304	29-Sep-04	7H Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3091419	09-May-06	78-491472	29-Sep-04	7HB Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	3823768	27-Jul-10	77-740339	19-May-09	ACCUFLO Block Letters
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	United States	4890159	19-Jan-16	86/303885	09-Jun-14	68EZR (stylized)
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Turkey			2016/68114	23-Aug-16	OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Switzerland	2P 302982	11-Mar-80	1979 4074	24-Jul-79	OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Serbia	25486	05-Jun-81	z-537/77	06-Jun-77	OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Montenegro	04247PP	05-Jun-11			OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Mexico	874010	30-Mar-05	463791	19-Dec-00	ONE COMPANY, ONE WORLD, ONE SOURCE
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Mexico	720338	29-Oct-01	503709	24-Aug-01	OPW
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Mexico	961249	31-Oct-06	813597	18-Oct-06	11-A
OPW Fueling Components, Inc.	Mexico	961248	31-Oct-06	813596	18-Oct-06	66REC

1351951-v4\NYCDMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 01/05/2017